
 

 

 

NIGHTINGALE HOUSE ROYAL RUN 

Congratulations and a big thank you to all of our pupils for taking part so 

enthusiastically in their class sponsored events this week to raise funds for the 

Nightingale House Royal Run appeal!   

If you have not already sent in your donations / sponsor money and form please do 

so as soon as possible so that we can total up the amount raised and forward it to 

Nightingale House.   Diolch pawb!  

 

SUPPORTING POSTER 

Chirk Grwp Cymraeg AGM Poster  

 

 
DATES FOR YOUR DIARIES FOR THE  SUMMER TERM  
 

Tuesday 19th July – School Closes for Summer Holidays 

 

TERM DATES AND TRAINING DAYS FOR NEXT YEAR  
 

Thursday 1st and Friday 2nd September – Training Days for Teachers 

Monday 5th September – School Opens for Pupils 
 

Friday 28th October – School Closes for October Half Term Holidays 

Monday 7th November – School Opens for Pupils 
 

Friday 23rd December – School Closes for Christmas Holidays 
 

2023 
Monday 9th January - Training Days for Teachers 

Tuesday 10th January - School Opens for Pupils 

Friday 17th February – School Closes for Half Term Holidays 
 

Monday 27th February - School Opens for Pupils 

Friday 31st March – School Closes for Easter Holidays 
 

Monday 17th April - Training Days for Teachers 

Tuesday 18th April - School Opens for Pupils 

Monday 1st May – May Day Bank Holiday 

Friday 26th May – School Closes for Half Term Holidays 
 

Monday 5th June - Training Days for Teachers 

Tuesday 6th June - School Opens for Pupils 

Thursday 20th July – School Closes for the Summer Holidays 

 

YSGOL Y WAUN – NEWSLETTER 
FRIDAY 17th June    2022 
www.ysgolywaun.co.uk 



 

 

CLASS TEACHER AWARDS 

FRIDAY 17th June 2022 
 

 

 CLASS NAME REASON  

 

ELM  

 

 

Ivy Jones For joining in so enthusiastically with 

all of our outdoor games this week. Da 

iawn Ivy! 

 

MAPLE 

 

 

Ruby Ellis  

& 

Mick Berry 

For their excellent effort in our 

Nightingale House Royal Run Sponsored 

Event.  

 

WILLOW 

 

 

Arthur Hanlon  

&  

Ivy Hughes  

For their excellent effort in our 

Nightingale House Royal Run Sponsored 

Event.  Bendigedig! 

 

JUNIPER 

 

 

Ellis Pugh For being a Superstar and rising to all 

of his Phonics challenges this week.  

Gwaith ardderchog Ellis! 

 

HAZEL 

 

 

Madison Jones For writing a beautiful poem “The 

Perfect Friend”.  Gwaith da Madison!.  

 

SYCAMORE 

 

 

Harley Lloyd For his sudden surge of independence. 

He has written a wonderful postcard 

and read beautifully. 

 

PINE 

 

 

Mia Davies For being really positive and always 

looking for facts about the animals 

during our Chester Zoo trip. 

 

CHERRY 

 

 

Shay O’Keefe For always being positive and giving 

every task 100%. 

 

EBONY 

 

 

Melike Acun For her fantastic debating skills in 

Literacy. Da iawn. 

 

CEDAR 

 

 

Amy Tasker For her enthusiasm when appraising 

music from sporting movies. Da iawn. 

 

SILVER 

BIRCH 

 

Theo Jones  For his amazing enthusiasm and 

outstanding effort in the sports 

tournament at Dinas Bran. 

 

BEECH  

 

 

Georgi Lliev For his amazing enthusiasm and fact 

finding. 

 


